

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR:: DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY:DIBRUGARH DU/DR-A/6-1/UG-CBCS/21/621 Date: 14.05.2021

NOTIFICATION

In view of the present situation occurred due to the rapid spread of the COVID-19 pandemic all over the country, the Online Meeting of all Principals/ Directors of the Affiliated Colleges/ Institutes affiliated to/ permitted by Dibrugarh University held on 12.05.2021 has recommended not to schedule the ensuing Odd Semester Examinations of the B.A., B.Sc. and B.Com. Programmes in the CBCS in any mode at least upto 15.06.2021 or until any such directives received from the UGC or Government of Assam.

Further, the same Meeting held on 12.05.2021 has recommended commencement of Even semester Classes of the B.A., B.Sc. and B.Com. Programmes in the CBCS in virtual mode at the earliest possible.

In compliance to the above recommendations and for the academic interest of the University, as approved by the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Dibrugarh University, it is hereby notified for all concerned that the Even semester Classes of the B.A., B.Sc. and B.Com. Programmes in the CBCS in virtual mode shall be commenced from 20.05.2021. The Colleges/Institutes are hereby requested to take all feasible measures to support the students in the teaching-learning process conducted through virtual mode.

It is further informed to all concerned that the University has constituted a Committee to support the University and Colleges in smooth conduct of academic affairs, particularly conduct of classes in virtual mode, conduct of end semester examinations, scope of sharing eresources or lessons offered in virtual mode, etc.

Issued with due approval under report to the Under Graduate Board and Academic Council, Dibrugarh University.

(Dr. B.C. Borah)

Joint Registrar (Academic)

Dibrugarh University

Copy to:

- 1. Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, D.U.
- 2. The Deans, Dibrugarh University.
- 3. The Registrar, Dibrugarh University.
- 4. The Controller of Examinations, Dibrugarh University.
- 5. The Director, College Development Council, Dibrugarh University.
- 6. The Principals/ Directors of the Affiliated Colleges/ Institutes affiliated to/permitted by Dibrugarh University.
- 7. The Joint/ Deputy Controllers of Examinations, Dibrugarh University.
- 8. The Academic Officer, Dibrugarh University.
- 9. The Programmer, Dibrugarh University with a request to upload the Notification in the Dibrugarh University website.

10. File.

(Dr. B.C. Borah)
Joint Registrar (Academic)
Dibrugarh University